Monthly Expenditure Report



Reporting Month: October 2021 Budget Fiscal Year: 2021-2022

NC Name: Bel Air-Beverly Crest Neighborhood Council

Monthly Cash Reconciliation					
Beginning Balance	Total Spent Remaining Balance Outstanding Commitments Net Availab				Net Available
\$33895.33	\$1586.55	\$32308.78	\$1098.40	\$0.00	\$31210.38

	Monthly Cash Flow Analysis					
Budget Category	Adopted Budget	Total Spent this Month	Unspent Budget Balance	Outstanding	Net Available	
Office		\$1586.55		\$1098.40		
Outreach	\$31450.00	\$0.00	\$22843.66	\$0.00	\$21745.26	
Elections		\$0.00		\$0.00		
Community Improvement Project	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Neighborhood Purpose Grants	\$550.00	\$0.00	\$550.00	\$0.00	\$550.00	
Funding Requests Und	der Review: \$0.00	Encumbrances: \$0.00		Previous Expend	ditures: \$7019.79	

Expenditures						
#	Vendor	Date	Description	Budget Category	Sub-category	Total
1	GOOGLE GSUITE_babcnc.	10/02/2021	Google Workspace 10-01-2021 Receipt-Invoice.pdf	General Operations Expenditure	Office	\$235.60
2	LOGMEIN GoToConnect	10/10/2021	LogMeIn Receipt/Invoice 10-10-2021.pdf	General Operations Expenditure	Office	\$32.22
3	FRONTIER COMM CORP WEB	10/12/2021	Frontier Paid Receipt/ Invoice 10-08-2021.pdf	General Operations Expenditure	Office	\$60.98
4	LLOYD STAFFING / LLOYD STAFFING, INC.	10/06/2021	Payment to Lloyd Staffing for Board Administrator Services for the period of 09/6/21 through 09/19/2021. Invoice Dated: 09/26/2021 Invoice Number: 419706 in the amount of \$1,257.75	General Operations Expenditure	Office	\$1257.75
	Subtotal:		1			\$1586.55

Outstanding Expenditures							
7	#	Vendor	Date	Description	Budget Category	Sub-category	Total

1	LLOYD STAFFING /LLOYD STAFFING, INC.	10/21/2021	Payment to Lloyd Staffing for Board Administrator Services for the period of 10/4/21 through 10/17/2021. Invoice Dated: 10/17/2021 Invoice Number: 41990	General Operations Expenditure	Office	\$894.40
2	City of LA Publishing Services	11/02/2021	Payment to the City of Los Angeles - Publishing Services for the business cards printing. Invoice Dated: 10/31/2021 Invoice Number: 2200816 in the amount of \$204.00	General Operations Expenditure	Office	\$204.00
	Subtotal: Outstanding					\$1098.40



Invoice number: 3992590639

Google LLC 1600 Amphitheatre Pkwy Mountain View, CA 94043 **United States** Federal Tax ID: 77-0493581

Bill to

Robert Ringler Bel Air Beverly Crest Neighborhood Council PO Box 252007 Los Angeles, CA 90025 **United States**

Details

Invoice number	3992590639
Invoice date	Sep 30, 2021
Billing ID	7677-2853-5183
Domain name	babene.org

Google Workspace

\$235.60 Total in USD

Summary for Sep 1, 2021 - Sep 30, 2021

Subtotal in USD	\$235.60
Tax (0%)	\$0.00
Total in USD	\$235.60

You will be automatically charged for any amount due.





Subscription	Description	Interval	Quantity	Amount(\$)
G Suite Basic	Usage	Sep 1 - Sep 22	39	171.60
G Suite Basic	Usage	Sep 23 - Sep 30	40	64.00
		Subtotal in USD Tax (0%)		\$235.60 \$0.00
		Total in USD		\$235.60

Need help understanding the charges on your invoice? Click here for detailed explanations https://support.google.com/a?p=gsuite-bills-and-charges



Payment Receipt

Google LLC 1600 Amphitheatre Pkwy Mountain View, CA 94043 United States

A03386779136212907 Mastercard *** 9270 Payment method Payment date Billing ID

Payment number

7677-2853-5183 Oct 1, 2021

Tax identification number

77-0493581

Bel Air Beverly Crest Neighborhood Council Robert Ringler

PO Box 252007

Los Angeles, CA 90025 United States

Description	
Payment amount \$235.60	

1/1



LogMeln Communications, Inc PO BOX 412252 BOSTON, MA 02241-2252

INVOICE

Invoice Date Invoice # PO#

10/01/2021 IN7100664695

US Dollar

Customer ID CN-631494-1701 Terms **AutoPay Scheduled Due Date** 10/16/2021 Currency

Bill To

BEL AIR BEVERLY CREST NEIGHBORHOOD COUNCIL PO BOX 252007 LOS ANGELES CA 90025

Billing Group	Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Primary	GoToConnect 10/01/2021 - 10/31/2021	1	22.21	\$22.21
Primary	Standard Phone Numbers (DID) 10/01/2021 - 10/31/2021	1	4.55	\$4.55
Primary	State and Local Regulatory Recovery Fee	1	2.73	\$2.73
Primary	Universal Service Fee (USF)	1	1.22	\$1.22
Primary	Regulatory Recovery Fee	1	1.51	\$1.51

Total			\$32	2.22
Your automatic be processed month	7 T			

View and Pay your invoices online: https://my.jive.com/billing Billing Support: https://support.goto.com/connect/billing-user-guide

*With the recent rebrand of Jive, please note that Jive Communications, Inc. has been renamed LogMeIn Communications, Inc. Please review your payment system and if needed, update it to reflect these changes.

*Certain audio Services are provided by the applicable LogMeIn affiliate who sets the rates, terms, and conditions for audio services. LogMeIn USA, Inc. presents this invoice and collects on behalf of the applicable LogMeIn affiliate as its agent.

*Telecom fees (incl. USF and Regulatory Recovery Fees) are only applicable to Jive, GoToConnect, and OpenVoice Services. If you'd like to know more about how LogMeIn currently displays fees on your invoice, please visit here.

*Connect Bundle is comprised of GoToConnect and GoToMeeting Pro. GoToConnect is provided by LogMeIn Communications, Inc.

Invoice IN7100664695 Invoice Details
Bel Air Beverly Crest Neighborhood Council - CN-631494-1701

Date Due Status Date Paid Payment Method October 16, 2021 Paid October 10, 2021 MasterCard ** 9270 08/2023

Qty

Download Invoice

Total Due \$0.00

\$1.2195

\$1.22

\$4.55

\$22.21

Universal Service Fee (USF) State and Local Regulatory Recovery Fee

Regulatory Recovery Fee

Standard Phone Numbers (DID) - 10/01/2021 - 10/31/2021

Description

GoToConnect - 10/01/2021 - 10/31/2021



CITY OF LOS ANGELES Your Monthly Invoice

Account Summary

10/12/21
9/15/21
310-231-7288-081418-5
8389
60.98
-60.98
.00
60.98
\$60.98







P.O. Box 709, South Windsor, CT 06074-9998

---- manifest line -----

CITY OF LOS ANGELES
P O BOX 252007
LOS ANGELES, CA 90025

DO NOT PAY - You are currently signed up for Auto Pay.
To view your Auto Pay, please log in at www.frontier.com

CITY OF LOS ANGELES

Date of Bill

Account Number

Page 3 of 3 9/15/21 310-231-7288-081418-5

CURRENT BILLING SUMMARY

Local Service from 09/15/21 to 10/14/21
Qty Description
Non Basic Charges
Internet 6 Dynamic IP
\$5.00 Discount through 12/08/21
Other Charges-Detailed Below

Charge 54.99 5.99

TOTAL

310/231-7288.0

60.98

** ACCOUNT ACTIVITY **

Total Non Basic Charges

Qty Description

Order Number Effective Dates

1 Business High Speed Internet Fee 310/231-7288

AUTOCH 9/15 Subtotal 5.99 **5.99**

60.98

Subtotal

5.99

CUSTOMER TALK

Frontier is committed to keeping customers connected during this difficult time. California residential and small business customers with voice service that are experiencing a financial hardship as a result of COVID-19 may be qualified to defer Frontier payments through September 30, 2021. Please contact us at 1-800-921-8105 to let us know about your change in financial circumstances due to COVID-19 and discuss payment options for voice service. This protection does not apply to broadband or video services which may be subject to disconnection for non-payment. You can also visit www.frontier.com/resources/covid-19 to learn more about the customer protections Californians may be entitled to. Questions? Contact Customer Service 1-800-921-8105.

Frontier Auto Pay Payment Confirmation

DoNotReplyFrontierBillPay@billmatrix.com <DoNotReplyFrontierBillPay@billmatrix.com>
To: COUNCIL@baborc.org

Frontier

Login

Be

Dear Frontier Customer,
Your Auto payparment was successfully processed on 10/12/2021 for:
Frontier Account Number ending in: *4185
Payment Account Number ending in: *9270
Confirmation Code: p2/168HTW82
Payment Amount: \$60.98
To review your Auto Pay settings, please sign_into your account.
Thank you.

Frontier Communications®
Please review Payment Terms and Conditions

Do Not Reply—This email is generated automatically and not monitored for responses.

Legal Notice | Private Privacy
All Rights Reserved, ©2021 Frontier Communications Corporation.

2 attachments

Frontier noname 16K COMMUNICATIONS noname 8K

Tue, Oct 12, 2021 at 1:25 AM

Catherine Palmer <council@babcnc.org>

INVOICE



LLoyd Staffing, Inc. PO Box 780994

Philadelphia, PA 19178-0994 Questions: AR@LLoydStaffing.com

Pay by ACH/wire to:

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. Routing #: 121000248 Account #: 4060542594

Attention of: Vadim Levotman & Travis Longcore

BILL TO: Bel Air Beverly Crest Nc

Po Box 252007

Los Angeles, CA 90025

Thank you for choosing Lloyd Staffing

PO#

DATE	INVOICE NO.	PAGE	ACCOUNT NO.	TERMS:		
09/26/2021	419706	1	116863	Due Upon Recei	ot	
PERIOD	DESCRIPTION & EMPLOYEE			HOURS	RATE	AMOUNT
09/06/21-09/12/21	TRANSCRIPT F	Palmer, Cathe	rine	15.00	27.95	\$419.25
09/13/21-09/19/21		almer, Cathe		30.00	27.95	\$838.50
A 3% surcharge will be applied	AMOUNT >	TOTAL	\$1,257.75			

							- T BR			
107	IIIL	no ned"			vollodbao					
Melville, fly 11747, Sui										
STAFFING Plane: 631-777-7600 EMPLOYEE PLEASE COMPLETE - Be sure to indicate AM or PM.										
DAY	DATE			TIME IN	TIME OUT	LESS CURCE	TOTAL			
NON	9	1/2	21	WA C.	JAL.	1	House			
	-	10	-	LJ PM	13 [15	 				
TUES	4	17	12/	MAG MA	164 141	1	1			
			0	MAL	1VF					
WED	9	1 7	21	-J PM	LI PA	1				
	-/			LIAM L	YAL					
צחעונד	4	9	2	_19M	_1 PM					
FIRE	C	10	2,	LIAN I.	~1 AM					
	7	10	2	Li Pis	LL PM	<u> </u>				
SAT	9	. []	21	LIAM	MAL	ľ				
				LEPM	LI AM	 				
SUN	9	12-1	41	가 다시 'MA C.	U PW NA LI	ļ				
WEEK EN	IBH6	1	TOT	AL HOURS FOR WE			1			
	9	112	PLE	ASE WHITE TOTAL I	IOUAS WORKED	HERE 🖒	V3,			
INSTRU		s ball point pr				IMPORTANT				
2. Use ce	parate time	sineet for each	in assignmen			must be appr each day wor	kad. Hours			
				later than Friday rig! :tain EMFLOVEE cop;	N. Flor yourself.	each day wer will not be pa approved dall	id if not y.			
5. Unsign	ed limes te	els will be rei	larried witho	u) payment. hours must be total		l.Eslaun: 4 i sapioyes, per				
						andam's at her	007.			
							8			
	Reta									
		EMF	PLOYI	ee infor	OITANI	N				
				esheets are						
		equired live of th		tures by yo	ourself a	nd autho	orized			
•		(9)	ia chatt	•						
	ERTI									
				rk overtime o						
ah the	a client.	. WOR	(WEE	iphiovai mus K: Work in ex	cess of (4	nea nom B) farty h	nus by			
				unday) will be						
(1-	-1/2) yo	ur regu	lar rate.							
LUN	ICH _									
Your funch hour will be determined by your supervisor to whom										
you are assigned. When working a full day, the law requires a										
minimum of 1/2 hour of lunch.										
ABSENCES - LATENESS										
Ca	ll us in	mediale	ely if yo	u must be a	bsent or l	ale. Do n	ot call			
เหล	client.	LLUYD	15TAP	FING will cali	ı me cileni	•				
ON-THE-JOB SAFETY										
Employee certifles no accident or injury was sustained while										
working on the assignment that has not been previously reported to the Human Resources office at Lloyd.										
to the marriagh resources onice at Libya.										
TRAINING										

305	Sheet, Tr. 34 - ec
_	COMPANY NAME (SASCNC)
_	ADDRESS O SOX 252007 LA 90025
3	REPORT TO LONG DEPT. JURITIE WEEK ENDING 9-12
_	FIRST TIME AT THIS CLIENT COMPANY? ** Yes *** No *** II yes, Temporary Associates must indicate they have received the following Orientation Training on this assignment. (Please check)
_	Emergency Evacuation Procedures
	I toreby cortify that the joure shown were worked by me during the week exting shown above, and were properly certified by no mutherized representative of the locility named above and that I received the required training. I understand I am to contact the office after completing the Assignment to determine if there is other work available for me. I agree that if I do not contact the office upon campletion of an assignment they can assume I am not available.
-	EMPLOYEE HAME EMPLOYEE PROMATURE
_	CATHERINE PALMERE COLLET -
-	SOCIAL SECURITY YOU.
긓	PRHIT NAME PRHIT NAME
-	Travis Longcore
1	IMPORTANT FOR CLIENT: Execution of the form by the client constitutes a certification that the TOTAL hours listed are correct as stated, that the work was performent in a satisfactory manner and agreement by the Client to the TERMS and CONDITIONS

printed on the reverse side of this form. Please do not advance monies to employees. Minimum 4 hours per employee per day,

Be sure to call Llevid Staffing Immediately when essionment ands or we will essume you are no langer available for work.

ACK

You must complete the Training Orientation every time you go to a new assignment.

TERMS & CONDITIONS FOR LLOYD STAFFING

I cortify that I om authorized to sign on behalf of the named company ("Customer"), the total hours shown on the reverse sklu of this timeshout are corect, the work was performed in a satisfactory mornor, and my algorature is authorization to 69 the named Customer. We understood that this person is an employee of LLOYD and is referred to us on a temporary basis, in the event we or any of our affiliates, or any company to Whom we assign this person, either to employ this person on a permanent or temporary basis, (# trac this person's survices in a consulting or freelance trapacity, or (II) use this person's services through protifer temporary service within one (I) year offer this person's temporary assignment, we agree to pay LLOYD a fee of 25% of the total annualized compensation rate of the employee in the new capacity.

LLOYD guarantous satisfaction with its employee's services by extending a four (4) hour guarantee period. If, for any reason, we are dissatisfied with the employee assigned to us, LLOYD will not charge for the first four (4) hours worked by such employed, provided that LLOYD replaces the individual assigned. Unless we contact LLOYD before the end of the first four (4) hours, we agree that the employed assigned by LLOYD is satisfectory.

I confirm the prior agreement between LLOYD and Customer with respect to the services performed horounder and any future services, that (a) Gustomer shall not entitue! LLOYD'S employoes with unattended premises, casts, neoclables or other valuables or authorize such employees to operate machinery or motor vehicles will out the prior written consent of LLOYD in each instance and will therefore incommity and hold LLOYD harmless from any such claim arising out of a breach of the foregoing inclusive of liability resulting from bodify Injury, properly damage, are, their, collision, corgo damage or other public liability damage, (a) LLOYD'S insurance does not caver loss or damage caused by the operation of Customer's owned or based motor vehicle(s) by LLCYO'S employees, and Customer therefore accepts tell responsibility for any claims, instuding the defence thereof, involving body leguy, property damage, tire, theft, collision, cargo damage or public liability damage sustained or incurred as a result of a LLDYD'S employed driving such vehicle(s), or arising out of or involving violation by Customer of clause (a) above, (c) LLOYD is not responsible to claims made under its Fidelity Bond unless such daims are reported in writing to it by Customer within thirty (30) days ofter occurrence, (d) Customer shall Indemnify and hold LLOYD pareless from claims and demarch orising out of the Occupanional Safety and Health Act as it reignes to exemises awned as controlled by Customer and to which LLOYD'S employees are assigned and (a) targer no discumstances will LLOYD be responsible for classes arising from work performed by LLOYD'S temporary employees unless such claims are reported in writing to LLOYD by the Customer within ninety (00) days after the first date of the temporary employee's assignment to the Customer, Customer recognized U.OYD'S employer-employed relationship with its personnel and accepts the obligation to discuss all matters concerning their corpleyment, job assignments, pay procedures, etc., with LLOYD.

Tumparary employees are assigned to Custamor's job site based upon the job description given and the known quadications of the employees. UNAUTHORIZED WORK PERFORMED BY LLOYD'S EMPLOYEES IS STRICTLY FORBIDDEN, ANY TEMPORARY EMPLOYEE INJURIED WHILE ENGAGING IN UNAUTHORIZED WORK MAY NOT BE COVERED UNDER LLOYD'S WORKERS COMPENSATION HISURANCE.

Contomer actional adges its understanding that LLOYIYS invoices are for latter and agrees to pay such invoices upon recourt. If any levalons remain impair! thirty (30) thys after invoice date, Customer agrices to pay LLOYD a late payment charge at the rate of 1-1/2% per month (1816 per primum) on such unpaid amounts. Customer also agrees to pay LLOYO its reasonable costs of collection, including its reasonable alternoys' less and expenses.

LLEYD 18-2007

				首 長年	The Hall of
HQ: 445 Broadhollow Road Melville, NY 11747, Suite 119 Phone: 631-777-7600					(Please print) ADDRESS OF A DIVIN C. O. IP
	EMPLOYEE PLEASE CO	MPLETE Bo suro	to Indicate A	M or PM.	1 1050x 252007 LA 90025
DAY	DATE		THE OUT LESS !		REPORT TO LONGCERE DEPT. JOSTITLE PLENDING Y-19
NON	9 13 2	그 AM;	LI PM		FIRST TIME AT THIS CLIENT COMPANY? Yes No Il yes, Temporary Associatos must indicate they have
TUES	9 14 7	U AM	CJAM:		received the following Orientation Training on this assignment. (Please check) D Emergency Evacuation Procedures D Job Site & General Safety Rules D Policy & Procedure Review
WED	9 15 21	⊒ AM □ PM(LI PM		I hereby certify that the hours shown were worked by me during the week ending shown above, and were properly certified by on authorized representative of the facility named above and that I received the required frainies. I understand from to contact the
THURS	91/6/21	MA L.	U/M PM		office after completing the Assignment to determine if there is other work available for me. I agree that if I do not contact the office upon completion of an assignment they can assume I am not available.
FAI	9 17 2	⊒AM. □ PM	U AM U PM		EMPLOYEE HAME CE THE IN FALME CALD
SAT	9/16/21	LI AM LI PH	EI AM EI PM		BOCIAL SECURITY NO.
5UN	9 19 21	HAALE My LC	CJ PIA		CLESAT STRASTURE OF ACCEPTANCE PRINT NAME
WEEK EN		TAL HOURS FOR WEEK TO EASE WRITE TOTAL HOUR	HEAREST 1/4 HOU		Travis Longcore
INSTRUCTIONS: IMPORTANCE At house route for each assignment. each day worked. Hours					IMPORTANT FOR CLIENT: Execution of the form by the client constitutes a certification that the TOTAL house listed are correct as stated, that the work was performed in a realistaciony menner and agreement by the Client to the TERMS and CONDITIONS printed on the reverse side of this form. Please do not advance monies to employees. Minimum 4 hours par employee per day.
4. Leave i 5. Uksign	Mail DRIGHML & HAVOICE copy to Lloyd, no later than Friday right. Leare CLEHT copy with cliant company; retain EMPLOYEE copy for yourself. Usestyned timesthesis with a returned without payment. Altered timestheois will not be naccepted. All hours must be intoled.			i daily. u 4 hows per	Be sure to call Lloyd Staffing Immadistely when assignment ends or we will assume you are no longer available for work.
To	EMPLOY void delays be sure tin	EE INFORM	ATION	В	ACK TERMS & CONDITIONS FOR LLOYD STAFFING
Inclu	void delays be sure thing description and signal section of the clien	tures by your			I certify that I am authorized to sign on behalf of the named company ("Customer"), the total hours shown on the reverse side of this timeshed are cornect, the work was performed in a satisfactory meaner, and my signature is authorization to tist the named Customer. We understand that this person is an employee of LLOYD and its referred to us on a temporary basis. In the event we or any of our attitutes, or any company to whom we assign this person, a tither (i) employ this person on a purmanent or temporary basis, (i) use

OVERTIME

You are permitted to work overtime only with the request and approval of the client. Approval must be obtained from us by the client. WORK WEEK: Work in excess of (40) forty hours in a work week (Monday-Sunday) will be paid at one and one-half (1-1/2) your regular rate.

LUNCH

Your lunch hour will be determined by your supervisor to whom you are assigned. When working a full day, the law requires a minimum of 1/2 hour of lunch.

ABSENCES - LATENESS.

Call us immediately if you must be absent or late. Do not call the client, LLOYD STAFFING will call the client.

ON-THE-JOB SAFETY...

Employee certifies no accident or injury was sustained while working on the assignment that has not been previously reported to the Human Resources office at Lloyd.

TRAINING

You must complete the Training Orientation every time you go to a new assignment.

this person's services in a consulting or freelance capacity, or fail use this person's services through another temperary service within one (1) year after this person's temporary assignment, we agree to pay LLOYD a fee of 25% of the total annualized compensation rate of the employee in the new capacity.

ELOYD guzzarieus satisfaction with its employee's servicus by extending a four (4) hour guazantee period. If, for any reason, we are dissatisfied with the employee assigned to us, LLOYD will not charge for the first four (4) hours worked by such employee, provided that LLOYD replaces the individual assigned. Unless we contact LLOYD before the end of the first four (4) hours, we agree that the employee assigned by LLOYD is satisfactory.

I confirm the prior agreement between LLOYD and Customer with respect to the services performed herounder and any future services, that (a) Customer shall not entired LLOYD'S employees with unattended premises, cosh, negotiables or other valuables or authorize such employees to operate mechinery or motor validates without the prior written consent of LLOYD in each instance and will therefore indemnity and hald LLOYD harmloss from any such claim arising out of a broach of the foregoing inclusive of fieldity resulting from bodily injury, property damage, fire, theff, collision, corgo damage or other public liability damage, (b) LLOYD'S insurance does not cover loss or darrings caused by the operation of Customer's owned or leased motor volicions by LLOYO'S employees, and Customer therefore accepts full responsibility for any claims, including the defense thereof, involving bodily injury, property damage, fire, theft, collision, cargo damage or public liability damage sustained or incurred as a result of a LLOYD'S employee driving such vehicle(s), or arising out of or involving violation by Customer of clause (a) above, (c) LLCYD is not responsible for claims made under Its Fidality Bond unless such platms are reported in writing to it by Customer within linkty (30) days after occurrence, (d) Customer shall Indemnity and hold LLOYD termines from claims and demands prising out of the Occupational Safety and Health Act as II relates to promises owned as conjugited by Customer and to which LLOYD'S employees are assigned and (e) under no circumstances will LLOYD be responsible for claims alship from work performed by LLCYO'S temporary employees unless such claims are reported in writing to LLCYD by the Customer within ninety (90) days rater the last all the lemoerary employee's assignment to the Customer, Customer recognizes LLOYD'S employer-employee relationship with its personnel and accepts the obligation to discuss all matters concerning their employment, job assignments, pay procedures, etc., with LLOYD.

Temporary employees are assigned to Custamer's job site based upon the job description given and the known QUARICATIONS of the employees. LINAUTHCRIZED WORK PERFORMED BY LLOYD'S EMPLOYEES IS STRICTLY FORBIODEN, ANY TEMPORARY EMPLOYEE INJURED WHILE ENGAGING IN UNAUTHORIZED WORK MAY NOT DE COVERED UNDER LLOYD'S WORKERS COMPENSATION INSURANCE.

Customer acknowledges its understanding that LLOYD'S invoices are for later and agrees to pay such invoices upon receipt. If any invoices remain impaid thirty (30) days after invoice date, Customer agrees to pay LLOYD a late poyment charge at the rate of 1-1/2% per month (1814 per wircus) on such unpuld amounts. Customer also agrees to pay LLOYD its reasonable costs of collection, including its reasonable attorneys' test and expenses.

LLOYD 10-2007

Office of the City Clerk						A				
Administrative Services Division						· September	0 105 to 0			
Neighborhood Council (NC) Funding Progr	ram					-046				
Board Action Certification (BAC) Form						(Ch)	O Coals			
NC Name: Bel Air-Beverly Crest NC			Meeting Date:	ACC 10			E CONTROLLE			
Budget Fiscal Year: 2021-2022 Board Motion and/or Public Benefit	T_ 4 60 A		Agenda Item N							
Statement (CIP and NPG):	Page 1 of 2: Approval of the 2021-2022 Fiscal Year Administrative (Budge Packet (Attachment "D")									
Method of Payment: (Select One)	☐ Check	-	☐ Credit Card	☐ Credit Card ☐ Board Member Reimbursement						
			ote Count							
	rs must leave the room prior						ete.			
Board Member's First and Last Name	Board Position	Yes	No	Abstain	Absent	Ineligible	Recused			
Irene Sandler	Bel Air Crest Master Assn. Rep.	X					2 2			
Mark Goodman, M.D.	Bel Air District Rep.	****				Х				
Gail Sroloff	Bel Air Association Rep				X					
Larry Leisten	Bel Air Glen District Rep.	Х								
Robin Greenberg	Bel Air Hills Assn. Rep.	Χ					Acceptance			
Wendy Morris	Bel Air Hills Assn. Rep					Х				
Andre Stojka	Bel Air Ridge Assn. Rep.	X				- House to				
Robert Schlesinger	Benedict Cyn. Assn. Rep.	Х								
Don Loze	Benedict Cyn. Assn. Rep.	Х								
Nickie Miner	Benedict Cyn. Assn. Rep.	X								
Mindy Mann	Benedict Cyn. Assn. Rep.	X								
Dr. Robert Garfield, DDS	Casiano Estates Assn. Rep.	Х								
Travis Longcore, Ph.D.	Custodian of Open Spaces Rep.	Х								
Jackie DeFede	Faith-Based Organizations Rep.				Х					
Maureen Smith	Franklin-Coldwater District Rep.	Х				1				
Teresa Lee	K-6 Private Schools Rep.	X								
Jon Wimbish	7-12 Private Schools Rep.				Х					
Kristie Holmes	Public Ed. Institutions Rep.	-				X				
Jason Spradlin	Holmby Hills Assn. Rep.	X				-				
Jamie Hall	Laurel Cyn. Assn. Rep.				Х					
Stephanie Savage	Laurel Cyn. Assn. Rep.				X					
Cathy Wayne	Laurel Cyn. Assn. Rep.	X	+							
Heather Roy	Laurel Cyn. Assn. Rep.	X								
Chuck Maginnis		X	-			-				
Maureen Levinson	At Large Rep.	X								
	At Large Rep.			-	*					
Shawn Bayliss	At Large Rep.	Х								
Philip Enderwood	At Large: Youth Seat Rep.		X			-				
Jacqueline Le Kennedy Board Quorum: 15	Commercial/Office District Rep. Total:	X 23	1			-				
We, the authorized signers of the above i				n presented on t	6 his form is accu	rate and complet	te and that a nuh			
meeting was held in accordance with all meeting where a quorum of the Board was	laws, policies, and procedure									
Authorized Signature Www M	iner		Authorized Sign	Authorized Signature: Robert A. Ringler Print/Type Name: Robert A. Ringler, Second Signatory						
Print/Type Name: Nicole Miner,	Print/Type Nam	ne: Robert A	. Ringler, S	Second Sign	natory					

Date: 07/02/2021

Date: 07/02/2021

Office of the City Clerk Administrative Services Division						graphic (01 105 116
Neighborhood Council (NC) Funding Progr	ram					The Char	
Board Action Certification (BAC) Form	40.4		T	00/00/0004		- Cog	1010
NC Name: Bel Air-Beverly Crest NC	Meeting Date:				THE RESERVE AS A SECOND OF THE		
Budget Fiscal Year: 2021-2022 Board Motion and/or Public Benefit		Agenda Item N	o: 11.b.				
Page 2 of 2: Approval of the 2021-2022 Fiscal Year Administrative Packet (Attachment "D")							e (Budget)
Method of Payment: (Select One)	☐ Check		☐ Credit Card		☐ Board	d Member Reimbu	ursement
Recused Board Member	s must leave the room prior		ote Count ussion and may no	t return to the re	oom until after t	he vote is comple	ite.
Board Member's First and Last Name	Board Position	Yes	No	Abstain	Absent	Ineligible	Recused
Yves Mieszala	North of Sunset District Rep.				Х		
Ellen Evans	Doheny-Sunset Plaza Neighborhood Assn.	Х					2.00
Patricia Murphy	North of Sunset District Rep	Х	1				Part of the second of the seco
Robert A. Ringler	Residents of Beverly Glen Rep.	X					
Dan Palmer	Residents of Beverly Glen Rep	X	_				
Dan't dinici	Troducting of Boverry Oldit Hop						
			-				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
					250000000000		110 110 110 110
A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR		X 10 100 100					
			-				
							2 CANCELLED TO THE CONTROL OF THE CONT
	<u> </u>						***************************************
					Ask = 1 New York		
							The second secon
ACCOUNTS OF THE PARTY OF THE PA							
							7 TO 11 O STATE OF THE OWN OF THE OWN

, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,							
			-				
10							
Board Quorum: 15	Total:	d de-la			L	L	
We, the authorized signers of the above meeting was held in accordance with all meeting where a quorum of the Board was	laws, policies, and procedur	es. The abov	ve was approved b	by the Neighborh	nood Council Bo	ard, at a Brown A	Act compliant public
Authorized Signature	Authorized Signature: Robert A. Ringler Print/Type Name: Robert A. Ringler, Second Signatory						
Print/Type Name: Nicole Miner, T	reasurer		Print/Type Name: Robert A. Ringler, Second Signatory				
Date: 07/02/2021	Date: 07/02/2021						